

S/L - 31
28.11.2024
Court No.3
S.Kundu

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

C.R.R. 454 of 2024

Sunita Thakur alias Sunita Devi & Ors.

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Reshab Kumar

... for the petitioners.

1. Having heard the learned advocate for the petitioners, I direct service of notice on the opposite parties, let the case record be produced.
2. List this matter for further consideration on 5th December, 2024.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)