

103
March 23, 2026
Ct. 6
SG

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction

CRR 454 of 2024

And

Mr. Reshab Kumar

.....for the petitioner

On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner, list
this matter before the next Circuit Bench.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)